P13000102149

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
W13-69	1802				

Office Use Only



900254436659

12/23/13--01015--020 **78.75

18 DEC 23 AM II: 56 2119 DEC 30 PM 2: 50

1/4

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

M.D. REHAB AND	PAINTING, IN	IC		
				
·····				
				Art of Inc. File
77 T. 84				LTD Partnership File
				Foreign Corp. File
				L.C. File
				Fictitious Name File
				Trade/Service Mark
				Merger File
				Art. of Amend. File
				RA Resignation
				Dissolution / Withdrawal
				Annual Report / Reinstatement
			\angle	Cert. Copy
				Photo Copy
				Certificate of Good Standing
				Certificate of Status
				Certificate of Fictitious Name
				Corp Record Search
				Officer Search
				Fictitious Search
Signature				Fictitious Owner Search
-				Vehicle Search
				Driving Record
Requested by: SETH Name	12/30/13	Time		UCC 1 or 3 File
	Date			UCC 11 Search
* (m100 *				UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up			Courier



December 26, 2013

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC./ SETH

SUBJECT: M.D. REHAB AND PAINNTING, INC.

Ref. Number: W13000069802

We have received your document for M.D. REHAB AND PAINNTING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

It appears the filing submitted has a typographical error in the entity name. Please verify this name and all other information contained in the filing and resubmit it for processing.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 613A00029051

www.sumbiz.org

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SVISION OF CORPORATION

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

2113 DEC 30 PM 2: 50

OF

M.D. REHAB AND PAINTING, INC.

ARTICLE I - NAME and PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The name of this corporation is M.D. REHAB AND PAINTING, INC. and its principal place of business shall be located at 2131 W. Paris Street, Tampa, Florida 33604.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of this filing of these Articles of Incorporation with the Department of State.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue One-Thousand (1000) shares of common stock at One-Dollar (\$1,00) par value, which shall be designated as "Common Shares."

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 2131 W. Paris Street, Tampa, Florida 33604, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Mayda Diaz.

ARTICLE VII - DIRECTORS

Initially, this corporation shall have one (1) Director who shall serve until their successors shall be elected/appointed at the first meeting of the stockholders and thereafter this corporation shall have no less than one (1) director constituting the initial Board of Directors. The number of Directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the Bylaws. The name and address of the initial director is as follows:

Name:

Address:

Mayda Diaz

2131 W. Paris Street Tampa, Florida 33604

ARTICLE IX - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporators signing these articles is:

Name:

Address:

Mayda Diaz

2131 W. Paris Street Tampa, Florida 33604

ARTICLE XI - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation. Articles may be amended at any time by a majority vote of the shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have executed these Articles of Incorporation on the date of signing

Dated: December <u>@0</u>, 2013.

Incompositor Mayda Diaz

EVISION OF CORPORATION.

2013 DEC 30 PM 2: 50

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE AND NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

First, that M.D. REHAB AND PAINTING, INC., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, has named Mayda Diaz, located at, 2131 W. Paris Street, Tampa, Florida 33604, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Dated: December 20, 2013.

Incorporator Mayda Diaz

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: December 20, 2013

Registered Agent: Mayda Diaz